PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4990768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN D. BROHMAN	02/02/2017
ZHEN ZHANG	01/03/2018
KEVIN S. GOUDY	02/05/2017
ROBERT C. DOSS	02/02/2017
ALAN M. EZRIN	03/28/2018
KEVIN PAUL ROSENBLATT	02/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NX PRENATAL INC.	
Street Address:	4350 BROWNSBORO ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 110	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15997540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 843-5198 Email: pellison@cooley.com

MADHURI ROY, COOLEY LLP **Correspondent Name:**

ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NXPR-002/01US 329240-2016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADHURI ROY
SIGNATURE:	/Madhuri Roy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018

Total Attachments: 24 source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page1.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page2.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page3.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page4.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page5.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page6.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page7.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page8.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page9.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page10.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page11.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page12.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page13.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page14.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page15.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page16.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page17.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page18.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page19.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page20.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page21.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page22.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page23.tif source=Copy of PCT Assignment#page24.tif

Brian D. BROHMAN, residing at 4307 Northwood Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40220; Zhen ZHANG, residing at 14104 Big Branch Drive, Dayton, Maryland 21036; Kevin S. GOUDY, residing at 219 Gordon Street, Decatur, Georgia 30030; Robert C. DOSS, residing at 111 Woodland Avenue #206, Lexington, Kentucky 40502; Alan M. EZRIN, residing at 1827 South Bayshore Lane, Miami, Florida 33133; and Kevin Paul ROSENBLATT, residing at 4909 Valerie Street, Bellaire, Texas 77401, (each referred to as "Assignor"), have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for a patent, entitled <u>USE OF CIRCULATING MICROPARTICLES TO STRATIFY RISK OF SPONTANEOUS PRETERM BIRTH</u>, and which is a:

(1) □ provisional application
(a) □ to be filed herewith; or
(b) □ bearing Application No., and filed on;
(2) □ non-provisional application
(a) □ to be filed herewith; or
(b) □ bearing Application No., and filed on; and/or
(3) ☒ PCT application
(a) ☒ bearing Application No. PCT/US2016/065024, and filed on December 5, 2016.

WHEREAS, NX Prenatal Inc., a corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 4350 Brownsboro Road, Suite 110, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

140459085 v1

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any substitute application(s), national phase application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said

140459085 v1

application(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: FEB	2,2017 By	FOHL
	11.1	Brian D. BROHMAN
WITNESSED BY:	_4/10/0/4/04	2
DATE:		······································
NAME:	<u> - PAUIA AROH -</u>	·
Date:	Ву	
		Zhen ZHANG
WITNESSED BY:	<u></u>	
	<u> </u>	
NAME:		
Date:	Ву	
		Kevin S. GOUDY
WITNESSED BY:		
DATE:		
NAME:	,	

Date:	By:
	Robert C. DOSS
WITNESSED BY:	
DATE:	
NAME:	
-	
Date:	By:
	Alan M. EZRIN
WITNESSED BY:	
DATE:	
NAME:	
Date:	By:
	Kevin Paul ROSENBLATT
WITNESSED RV	
WITNESSED BY:	
NAME:	
For and on behalf of ASSIGN	<i>(</i> ()
	FLZ PL
Date: _FEB 2,2017	By: 424-122
	Name: Brian D. Brohman
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Company: NX Prenatal Inc.
1	
WITNESSED BY:	
DATE: 2/2/	1/2
NAME: AMA	1R01

Brian D. BROHMAN, residing at 4307 Northwood Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40220; Zhen ZHANG, residing at 14104 Big Branch Drive, Dayton, Maryland 21036; Kevin S. GOUDY, residing at 219 Gordon Street, Decator, Georgia 30030; Robert C. DOSS, residing at 111 Woodland Avenue #206, Lexington, Kentucky 40502; Ahm M. EZRIN, residing at 1827 South Bayshore Lane, Miami, Florida 33133; and Kevin Paul ROSENBLATT, residing at 4909 Valerie Street, Bellaire, Texas 77401, (each referred to as "Assignor"), have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for a patent, entitled <u>USE OF CIRCULATING MICROPARTICLES TO STRATIFY RISK OF SPONTANEOUS PRETERM BIRTH</u>, and which is a:

- (1) provisional application
 - (a) \square to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) Dearing Application No., and filed on;
- - (a) \square to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) D bearing Application No., and filed on; and/or
- (3) M PCT application
 - (a) Descring Application No. PCT/US2016/065024, and filed on December 5, 2016.

WHEREAS, NX Prenatal Inc., a corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 4350 Brownsboro Road, Suite 110, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

140459085 VI

Attorney Docket No. NXPR-002/01WO 329240-2008 Application No. PCT/US2016/065024 Page 2 of 4

(a) the Invention(s);

Average design

4 The section 1

The state of the s

- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any substitute application(s), national phase application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful onths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the invention(s), said

we provide a company of the first of the contract of the contr

140459085 vi

Attorney Docket No. NXPR-002/01WO 329240-2008 Application No. PCT/US2016/065024 Page 3 of 4

application(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:		By:		nanananananananananananananananananana	
		Brian D. I	BROHMAN		
WITNESSI	ED BY:				
	DATE:				
į	NAME:	Alexand Hamaid Remain Remain Remains and the second	***		
Date:	Tan 3, 2018	By: Zhan ZXIA	1 / C		
WITHERR	an rvers of the wall to the			*	*
5V I S I NL 3-25.	EDBY:	PELLENNE VE Good dock by combine and services before a services.			
anah ili	NAME:	ميمونية والبيورونية 1960 و في الدين العالم البيانات المادة المستقدات المستقدات			
5.5 1 T	Name of the State	a	····		
Date:	r ⁴ mag to to y madell 1990 - Feb. Her al al Joy (A .)	Ву: 🕕 🖖			
	The return two applies (file) one control at	Kevin S. C	coupy Alexander	र १८ चर्च । अस्ति । अ <mark>स्ति</mark>	
WITNESSE	DBY:		waren,		
	DATE:	·	.ph.		
1	IAME:	***************************************			
					•

140459065 v

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. NXPR-002/01WO 329240-2008 Application No. PCT/US2016/065024 Page 4 of 4

11 4 11

Date:	By:	
	Robert C. DOSS	
WITNESSED BY:		
DATE		
NAME:		

Dates	P.··	
Date:	By: Alan M. EZRIN	·····
	Existing VIII. SOLINGERY	
WITNESSED BY:		
DATE		18 18 B.
NAME:		
		ŕ
Date:	By: 12 14 2 2 4 56 19 18 18 16 1 5	1 199196
	By: Kevin Paul ROSENBLATT	776103 3. 3
DHTSICCCON DV.		
WITNESSED BY:	and the same of th	
NAME:		
* 13*1. a		
	og Place on open and the second of the secon	
For and on behalf of ASSIGNE	E CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
	and the second s	
7-49-201	9 <u> </u>	
Date:	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
to the Parliament of the Community Sec	Name: Brian D. Brohman Title: Chief Executive Officer	
:	Company: NX Prenatal Inc.	
odlavoskie, """"	company: and anomalian	
	(1. 1. 1)	•
WITNESSED BY:		
DATE:	<u> </u>	
NAME:	<u> </u>	
		4.5
	SANCE OF STREET	

 $\{(A,b): (y_k \in \mathbb{R}^n) \mid |x| \geq A \}$

1.000.00000

Brian D. BROHMAN, residing at 4307 Northwood Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40220; Zhen ZHANG, residing at 14104 Big Branch Drive, Dayton, Maryland 21036; Kevin S. GOUDY, residing at 219 Gordon Street, Decatur, Georgia 30030; Robert C. DOSS, residing at 111 Woodland Avenue #206, Lexington, Kentucky 40502; Alan M. EZRIN, residing at 1827 South Bayshore Lane, Miami, Florida 33133; and Kevin Paul ROSENBLATT, residing at 4909 Valerie Street, Bellaire, Texas 77401, (each referred to as "Assignor"), have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for a patent, entitled <u>USE OF CIRCULATING MICROPARTICLES TO STRATIFY RISK OF SPONTANEOUS PRETERM BIRTH</u>, and which is a:

(1)	☐ provisional application (a) ☐ to be filed herewith; (b) ☐ bearing Application		
(2)	☐ non-provisional application		
F :	(a) □ to be filed herewith;		•
	(b) ☐ bearing Application ?	No., and filed on; and/or	
(3)	□ PCT application □ □		
	(a) 🖾 bearing Application	No. PCT/US2016/065024, and filed on	
14.	December 5, 2016.		F 1.
. 7 1			55.5

WHEREAS, NX Prenatal Inc., a corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 4350 Brownsbore Road, Suite 110, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

Arrest St. A. St. S.

a set of the second second

ner may have a second the property of

the something of the growing and the second some

servation of its capes of the election

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. NXPR-002/01WO 329240-2008 Application No. PCT/US2016/065024 Page 2 of 4

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any substitute application(s), national phase application(s), division(s), continuation(s), continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(c) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said H. Mary est and the second and the s

140459085 v1

Attorney Docket No. NXPR-002/01WO 329240-2008 Application No. PCT/US2016/065024 Page 3 of 4

application(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	-рафадарын талан ана жана жана жана жана жана жана ж	Ву	#hamalandaning	Now the state of t	1990	, nananagan mananananananahada
			Brian l	D. BROHMAN	,	
WITNESSED BY:	<u></u>					•
DATE: NAME:	THE RESERVE THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	annonemperaturity of the	- School State & Signer consequent Research	Grand MARKER	•	
ivAivit.	P-HP-M-4-D-M-MP-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-	2 1		e skie skie de Se∯ortes e		
Date:		Ву				18-1-44
WITNESSED BY:	to de la constante de la const		Zhen 2	#		1971 (4) 1872 (4) 1973 (4) 1974 (4) 1974 (4)
Date: 2151	aoit	Ву	The	n Houds		e en ligge
WITNESSED BY:		,	Kevin	s. Goup v	transferment water the	
NAME:						
ATE.		: :		1		

140459085 V1

Attorney Docket No. NXPR-002/01WO 329240-2008 Application No. PCT/US2016/065024 Page 4 of 4

Date:	Ву:	
***************************************	Annual Control of the	Robert C. DOSS
WITNESSED BY:		
DATE: _		
NAME:		<u></u>
	· •	
Data	By:	
Date:	By:	Alan M. EZRIN
		erian in samu
WITMERSELVRY		

ENERGENCE.	·····	
	1	in the service was several artists of the Sept. 1886
		apal and a first first after the
Date:	By:	epul austa is i de 19640. Austa di
		Kevin Paul ROSENBLATT
	,	
WITNESSED BY:	<u> </u>	
DATE:		
NAME:		
	and the second with the second second	
	e jaran kanan memberah	
2.39		
Daniel and had bell a	C A COPYNICE	
For and on behalf of	W VOORTHEE	\$
: 7 4		
Date: 3-2	'9- ² 0/8 By; _	15-16/16C
Date:	None B	rian D. Brohman
WESS BUT	Title: Cl	
A8 EE.	Company: N	X Prenatal Inc.
a de		ar.
	1/1/1/1/1/1/)
WITNESSED BY:	SMM MIN	a de la companya de l Companya de la companya de la compa
DATE:	3/29/18	
NAME:	TAILA ARNII	
Land Section 1	and the state of t	
	æ	
Windsky D. D. C.		
227 FB	iiii. o este	
A AMARYMAN A.A	A Company of the Comp	
140459085 v1		

Brian D. BROHMAN, residing at 4307 Northwood Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40220; Zhen ZHANG, residing at 14104 Big Branch Drive, Dayton, Maryland 21036; Kevin S. GOUDY, residing at 219 Gordon Street, Decatur, Georgia 30030; Robert C. DOSS, residing at 111 Woodland Avenue #206, Lexington, Kentucky 40502; Alan M. EZRIN, residing at 1827 South Bayshore Lane, Miami, Florida 33133; and Kevin Paul ROSENBLATT, residing at 4909 Valerie Street, Bellaire, Texas 77401, (each referred to as "Assignor"), have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for a patent, entitled <u>USE OF CIRCULATING MICROPARTICLES TO STRATIFY RISK OF SPONTANEOUS PRETERM BIRTH</u>, and which is a:

(1)	☐ provisional application (a) ☐ to be filed herewith; or			
	(b) ☐ bearing Application No.,	and filed on;		
\ !! ны (2) !}	∃⊡ non-provisional application —	200		(AT N
	(a) □ to be filed herewith; or			
	(b) ☐ bearing Application No.,	and filed on; and/o	r	
(3)	□ PCT application			
:::-	(a) 🖾 bearing Application No. I	PCT/US2016/06502	24, and filed or	1
or a 484. j	December 5, 2016.	1. 1. 1.		11 (1)
	Maria Michigan Barangan	; ** ·	\$	and the ar

WHEREAS, NX Prenatal Inc., a corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 4350 Brownsboro Road, Suite 110, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s), the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any substitute application(s), national phase application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said

E to the second second

1996 And State of Miles and the second of the second

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE O

Carlo Carlo

140459085 y1

Attorney Docket No. NXPR-002/01WO 329240-2008 Application No. PCT/US2016/065024

Page 3 of 4

application(s), an post-grant procee supplemental extrepresentatives, as representatives, as	dings (e.g., aminations, nd assigns,	opposition etc.) with	proce	eding charg	gs, j e t	ost-gra	nt rev Assig	riews, nee,	Inter points	<i>irtes</i> reviev	vs, gal
The Assig United States to t representatives, ar	he Assignee	requests the	Con	amiss	ion	er of Pa	itents	to iss	ue said e, its suc	patents of t	the gal
Tupi osomativos, ai	ici kangna.	A_{i}	1 :	• ;		·	garage			Office State	-
Date:			Bv:								
иничення положення в положе				Bria	n D	. BROI	HMA	N			
WITNESSED BY:											
DATE:											
NAME:				: 1 *	:		i,	- 1		92.00	23
										0.00 10. 30	4.5
										i ma i g	c }
Date: (100)	e sidel kora	e d. meli	By:							rad .	13.
क्रिजे १ अध्याप 🕟 💥	outhill Vic	ec. win	H				15 1	12.8	2	1. SEPT 11.	ul
WITNESSED BY:	1 73 3 C P	11 d. 111	٠٠,			1 4 1	1000		: 1	Sold will	H.
- pwa do date ?	id stragger Total					- Formaniana					
NAME:	And the state of t	and the same and the	7			1				4 1	ię*
- Lanced State of the	nur opreug. Hr skilvare.	tances are	3 0	1 1	t (ties	1 (2) 斯 1 (1) [1]	ignus Le Ali	ta 135 Tarib	dani.	remaile in	ic
sobia summi, is un		from the factor	4.2 (4.1)	V11+4	47.7		To a test		. 1	3.3171.3.	(81
Date:			Ву:							Way SA	11

			\$ 3		2						
WITNESSED BY:											
DATE:						************					

			ų.							Ju	
reference the			1 1			11.1 11.1	.1			and Mill	
in the state of th						1.1 1.1				e Arra	
w resser but											
					•					. :	
											χ.
140459085 v1	10 March 2010	1. 数据,2. See 1. See				A 4	-221.5		7 . 34	0.494 (6)	Α.
reversible to	$(-1)^{k}(Q)^{k+1}(\ell)$	the depth.		i.		ıl İ				St.i.s.	11
		4 ***								Ŧ ,	,
			٠,				·-		PAT	ENT	

en de la companya de la co

Date: 2 Fabruary 20	17	Ву:/	Cobert C Dor	
	et de de	Robert	C. DOSS	
				#
WITNESSED BY:	<u></u>	<u></u> :		
XIA NAIS.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		***************************************	·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*		tra es	ak makili ing
Date:	a gálter	Ву:		
		Alan M	. EZRIN	
WITNESSED BY:		t.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DATE:				i jag i i. Lastenak tabuh 199
NAME:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	ing displayed to the second se			
e de la companya de Esta de la companya d		es.	i - a La de la companya di managana di manag	a faragraphic con
Date:		By:	ant ROSENBLATT	
en se en		17.0.1111 1.	3111 16/31/1911/41 1	ep.
WITNESSED BY:		14 - 12 - 12	- 35 \$ - 8 	
17.8.7°C			······································	
NAME:		er den de kana de de kanan en		* * *
No altri	a garage and again	19 d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d		er en
For and on behalf of ASSIC	NEE			guesta di en la filia
		A COMP	· 30 in //	
Date: 3-29-20	(B By:	The state of the	MCCL	*** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
		: Brian D. Br		
			utive Officer	
	Company:	: "NX Prenata	Minc.	
	11 1	11		
WITNESSED BY: ////	(1) M11	V.		•
DATE: 3/29	118			e seek a soo beken soo soo b
NAME: <u>IAMA</u>	115019			
The second secon	to the factor of	9.5		
			4	

140459085 v1

this in this is also at

my has they I have be

ASSIGNMENT

Brian D. BROHMAN, residing at 4307 Northwood Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40220; Zhen ZHANG, residing at 14104 Big Branch Drive, Dayton, Maryland 21036; Kevin S. GOUDY, residing at 219 Gordon Street, Decatur, Georgia 30030; Robert C. DOSS, residing at 111 Woodland Avenue #206, Lexington, Kentucky 40502; Alan M. EZRIN, residing at 1827 South Bayshore Lane, Miami, Florida 33133; and Kevin Paul ROSENBLATT, residing at 4909 Valerie Street, Bellaire, Texas 77401, (each referred to as "Assignor"), have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for a patent, entitled <u>USE OF CIRCULATING MICROPARTICLES TO STRATIFY RISK OF SPONTANEOUS PRETERM BIRTH</u>, and which is a:

(1) □ provisional application
(a) □ to be filed herewith; or
(b) □ bearing Application No., and filed on;
(2) □ non-provisional application
(a) □ to be filed herewith; or
(b) □ bearing Application No., and filed on; and/or
(3) ☑ PCT application
(a) ☑ bearing Application No. PCT/US2016/065024, and filed on
December 5, 2016.

WHEREAS, NX Prenatal Inc., a corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 4350 Brownshoro Road, Suite 110, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

quintri estate oració e Uniteda qua la glas campes etales egla sa PATENTata

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any substitute application(s), national phase application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment; sale agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said

And the state of t

The Maria and Applications of the Application of th

140459085 V1

Attorney Docket No. NXPR-002/01WO 329240-2008 Application No. PCT/US2016/065024 Page 3 of 4

d = 1

application(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	•	Ву:	,	
Barbarana de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya			Brian D. BROHMAN	***************************************
WITNESSED BY:	•			
DATE:				
NAME:		. 1	<u> </u>	
	; ¢		The state of the s	
Date:		Ву:		t a si
The March 1994	#16 Ly		Zhen ZHANG	Wet our
WITNESSED BY	or opposition of Children Albert of	: · :-	THE REPORT OF STREET	isejeg∰t Landatt
top topical DATRout contract	Barry to Store			te i jaka Politika
The subject here ex- tailed Space as the type of the	squesco the s Applicación	(Y)	manual of the case of one a sense of the transfer of the case of t	្រាះ ផ្ទះ ស្រែសៅ
STEE STATE SELECTION SELEC		-	Kevin S. GOUDY	***************************************
WITNESSED BY:DATE:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13 . 12 . 3 . W.	·
SSNAMR!		 ,	**************************************	

140459085 v1

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. NXPR-002/01WO 329240-2008 Application No. PCT/US2016/065024 Page 4 of 4

Date:	By;	Name		
	Robert	C. DOSS	and any of the summing of the summer of the	
THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PARTY.				
WITNESSED BY: DATE:		·		
NAME:	<u></u>			
173 217122)	The state of the s			
		× 3	.*	
Date: <u>3/28/18</u>	By: _ <i>J</i>			
	Alan M	LEZRÍN U		
WITNESSED BY: , 4 &	ney Erren.		:	
DATE; 3 ~ 3	18-12018	·············		e .
NAME: NAME:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	English (š
Washington and the second of t		The Wisconson	, 30350°, 18	
	and the specimens of the state	and the street the other	208300	
oficiological design of the control	By:	App refer to the 1977 A	; *** *** 66	
		aul ROSENBLATT	<u>te fot</u>	
	only the second of the second	Control of the contro		
WITNESSED BY:	<u> </u>		vi vii	
DATE:	*			
SNAME:	et and the second secon	* 		
Parker and the second s	the man standing property of the same			
in the second of	Findult spiditistyri of the loss of the			
	the following the second of th			
For and on behalf of ASSI	ONEE	* & &		
: 34 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		•••••••••
Date: _ 2 - 29 - 24	018 By:4	ZJAL	Turn and Shapeline	
A A SECTION	. Name: Brian D. Br			
NIMO	Title: Chief Execu			
	Company: NX Prenata	Line,	Non of	48
	1 1/2 1/2 1/2	en e		
WITNESSED BY: 🕡 🧷	WWW JUMP	A SAME OF THE SAME		
DATE: 2/20	7//8	en in 17,000 km sensitat in 1862 – 1874 – 1875 – 1875 – 1875 – 1875 – 1875 – 1875 – 1875 – 1875 – 1875 – 1875 –		
NAMB: 7/1/	1.11 [1801]			
		1145 3543 BACALL AND IN	empose as vidas	
in the second of	and and agree of the of the	÷		

140459085 y1

to supplied to the end of the

Brian D. BROHMAN, residing at 4307 Northwood Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40220; Zhen ZHANG, residing at 14104 Big Branch Drive, Dayton, Maryland 21036; Kevin S. GOUDY, residing at 219 Gordon Street, Decatur, Georgia 30030; Robert C. DOSS, residing at 111 Woodland Avenue #206, Lexington, Kentucky 40502; Alan M. EZRIN, residing at 1827 South Bayshore Lane, Miami, Florida 33133; and Kevin Paul ROSENBLATT, residing at 4909 Valerie Street, Bellaire, Texas 77401, (each referred to as "Assignor"), have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for a patent, entitled USE OF CIRCULATING MICROPARTICLES TO STRATIFY RISK OF SPONTANEOUS PRETERM BIRTH, and which is a:

(1)	L.) provisional application		
	(a) □ to be filed herewith; or		
	(b) ☐ bearing Application No., and filed on;		
· * * * * (2) *	☐ non-provisional application		
	(a) □ to be filed herewith; or		
	(b) ☐ bearing Application No., and filed on; and/or		
(3)	□ PCT application		
1331	(a) bearing Application No. PCT/US2016/065024, and filed on becember 5, 2016.	(II	
n e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	December 5, 2016.	1. 1. 1.	ž
· HINGE	Afting his 210 than ken strekts. The second second 300 October 2001 is second	es dia.	11

WHEREAS, NX Prenatal Inc., a corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 4350 Brownsboro Road, Suite 110, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon, and applying a

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignce or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in: Here bout and for the first of the state of

who was some for amount of the factors and the form of the form of the party factor 140459085 vin 35 f. Trovier 75 + Rugit, Schie Di tict wille, Contrate of the Schoolesse C . The matter of the section of the angle of the contract of the first
Section 2016 And the Art of the A

and a source of the control of the source of **PATENT**

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;

- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any substitute application(s), national phase application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said

The wife of the best of the Rich of the War of the State
some as the entree of some new price and a

and Alexander and the second

140459085 v1 The Δv and differentially in \hat{v} and the \hat{v} and \hat{v} be a differential \hat{v} and \hat{v}

Attorney Docket No. NXPR-002/01WO 329240-2008 Application No. PCT/US2016/065024 Page 3 of 4

, 1.1

application(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:		By:		
			Brian D. BROHMAN	
WITNESSED BY:				·
DATE:	-			
NAME:		<u> </u>	A CONTRACTOR	
				TO ME THE
e transfer en e				Part 5 4
Date:	gree (in teks	Ву:	<u> </u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Post-Braid Industriings (a	rg., organion	200	Zhen ZHANG	THE PART OF STREET
्रात्त्री भारतीह - अह प्राप्तात	n. Oct.) with	411	Small of the Assignments of	sois the a
WITNESSED BY Street als are to prosecute DATE and a serie	ensolutialithe e	<u> </u>	demand of a state in to its	issors de al
NAME:	1 S., - 133	. ;		H. Cari Lai
	Cov. zenenie di		The Total Charles of the to	
- High State In Sign Asis	one for the set		The Hillson's Edward Free	ssors I at
reme entario si non assio	1 .			
Date:		By:		
- k			Kevin S. GOUDY	
			and the second s	- 1 1844
DATE:		*********		

NORTH TO THE STATE OF THE STATE				
	·			
				1 2 2
1977) - 1970) - 2 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Mary Carlotte	s and 12 Sylvania 1
the grant w	Breit W	*.		
BY NUSSED BIGGORNAL	15 Acres to the contract of th	14.14	CAN SALANDARY	White his
09 (10 11 14 10 18 14 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	3.1. 2.3. 3.1. 3.1.	- _V - •-		EALIFORNIA WARE

140459085 v1

Attorney Docket No. NXPR-002/01WO 329240-2008 Application No. PCT/US2016/065024 Page 4 of 4

Date:	By:	
	Robert C. DOSS	
WITNESSED BY;	en e	

NAME:	and the state of t	
Date:	By:	
Date:	Alan M. EZRIN	
	그렇다 그 그는 그는 것이 바꾸게 하는 것이 되었다. 그 그들은	
WITNESSED BY:		
DATE:		용에 되는 것이다. 사람 회원들은 사람
NAME:	The state of the s	
		8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
		20 1 4 OF
Date:	By:	
Catalan and a second	Kevin Paul ROSENBLATT	
	2nac 24	
WITNESSED BY: Yeund (c	inser of	
1 10 10 DATE Q-6-17		* 1
NAME: Luciques (Lanady	
For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE		
	The state of the s	
Date: 7-79-20/8	By: F-t-161	
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	Error Parker IX IX at a	
	Title: Chief Executive Officer	
	pany: NX Prenatal Inc.	
		is on the
La li di	(ml)	
WITNESSED BY: 1/1/1/1/	W. B. C.	ration
DATE: 3/29/18		the state of the s
NAME: JAULA A		Sign of
	Harris and the second	
	en e	
the territory of the second of the second	in die Voorbeeling van de verschieder in die verschieder van die verschieder van die verschieder van die verschieder v	
		•

140459085 v1

SERVICE CONTRACTOR

PATENT REEL: 046293 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 06/04/2018